South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 19, 2024, 03:59:38 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*4916 (Rat #0263, Act #0209 of 2014) General Bill, By Long, Sandifer, Felder, Erickson, Southard, Allison, Spires,
McCoy, Whipper, R.L. Brown, Limehouse, Bedingfield, Burns, Chumley, Gagnon, George, Hamilton, Hayes, Horne,
Loftis, V.S. Moss, Munnerlyn, Murphy, Norrell, Pitts, Pope, Ryhal, Simrill, G.R. Smith, Sottile, Stringer, Willis and Wood
Summary: Notice requirements of an insurer

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-72-66 SO AS TO
PROVIDE SPECIFIC NOTICE REQUIREMENTS OF AN INSURER BEFORE IT MAY CONSIDER A LONG-TERM CARE
INSURANCE POLICY THAT IT HAS WRITTEN TO BE TERMINATED AT THE REQUEST OF THE POLICYHOLDER OR
CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR LAPSED OR TERMINATED FOR NONPAYMENT OF PREMIUM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR
REINSTATEMENTS. - ratified title

03/12/14
03/12/14
04/03/14

04/07/14
04/10/14
04/10/14
04/10/14
04/10/14
04/11/14
04/11/14
04/15/14
04/15/14
05/20/14
05/21/14
05/21/14
05/22/14
05/29/14
06/02/14
06/06/14
06/10/14

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 46)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 50)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 16)
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 15)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 64)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 64)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 263

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/14

Act No. 209

Page 1 of 1



