South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 03:59:38 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

House

03/12/14

H*4916 (Rat #0263, Act #0209 of 2014) General Bill, By Long, Sandifer, Felder, Erickson, Southard, Allison, Spires, McCoy, Whipper, R.L. Brown, Limehouse, Bedingfield, Burns, Chumley, Gagnon, George, Hamilton, Hayes, Horne, Loftis, V.S. Moss, Munnerlyn, Murphy, Norrell, Pitts, Pope, Ryhal, Simrill, G.R. Smith, Sottile, Stringer, Willis and Wood Summary: Notice requirements of an insurer

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-72-66 SO AS TO PROVIDE SPECIFIC NOTICE REQUIREMENTS OF AN INSURER BEFORE IT MAY CONSIDER A LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE POLICY THAT IT HAS WRITTEN TO BE TERMINATED AT THE REQUEST OF THE POLICYHOLDER OR CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR LAPSED OR TERMINATED FOR NONPAYMENT OF PREMIUM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR REINSTATEMENTS. - ratified title

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

		······································
03/12/14	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 12)
04/03/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
		Journal-page 6)
04/07/14		Scrivener's error corrected
04/10/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 46)
04/10/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
04/10/14	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)
04/10/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 50)
04/11/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)
04/11/14		Scrivener's error corrected
04/15/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/15/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/20/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/21/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 64)
05/21/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 64)
05/22/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/29/14		Ratified R 263
06/02/14		Signed By Governor
06/06/14		Effective date 06/02/14
06/10/14		Act No. 209